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OCTOBER　2022
District 2750

Rotary International District 2750 2022-23 Governor

Tameichi Tomizawa

Let's connect
 our hearts together

I am in the midst of my official visit, and I am very 
much looking forward to meeting you all in person.
October  is  Rotary 's  "Community  Economic and 
Development Month". Communities are all around us 
and all around the world. Every country has different 
standards and disparities. What actions can we take 
to contribute to the economic development of our 
communities? Society is made up of connections 
between people. Recently, I have become addicted to 
a certain drama. It is a live-action version of a comic 
book about a young protagonist who rises from the 
bot tom to the top of  his  industry .  He star ts  a 
restaurant with just four friends and grows up while 
facing many challenges. The protagonist trusts his 
diverse group of friends and overcomes difficulties 
to grow his business. He lends a hand free of charge 
to a struggling store nearby, and in the spirit  of 
coexistence and co-prosperity ,  he has brought  
revitalization to the community. I look forward to the 
next episode every time. I notice that the drama and 
the spirit of Rotary share something in common. 
While we do our service alone, we can make bigger 
impact when we join forces with many others. By 
addressing and implementing Rotary's seven areas of 
f o c u s ,  w e  c a n  i m p r o v e  o u r  c ommu n i t y ' s  
infrastructure and economic development.  It  is  
important that we work together as a community, 
not only with our fellow Rotarians but also with other 
groups,  to  promote Rotary 's  v is ion statement :  
TOGETHER WE SEE A WORLD WHERE PEOPLE 
UNITE AND TAKE ACTION TO CREATE LASTING 
C H A N G E  A C R O S S  T H E  G L O B E  I N  O U R  
COMMUNITIES AND IN OURSELVES. Let 's  work 
together with the people of our diverse community, 

h and  i n  h and  w i t h  o u r  h e a r t s  a nd  a  b r o ad  
perspective. 
This month is also Yoneyama Month. Support for 
Yoneyama Scholars is a program unique to Japan. 
A f ter  comple t ing  the  program,  the  overseas  
scholarship recipients are connected to us as alumni 
and have spread their wings around the world. By 
utilizing their expertise learned, they are active in 
achieving international understanding and world 
peace as Rotary family in various locations. The 
number of alumni who have become Rotarians is also 
increasing. The seeds we planted are growing and 
bear ing  f ru i t .  We  would  l ike  to  suppor t  more  
scholars, but it would require more funds. The source 
of funds is our contributions. Your continued support 
would be much appreciated.
October 24 is World Polio Day. District 2750 will be 
playing a biographical drama movie called "Breathe" 
at Ginza Blossom Hall. In cooperation with the Public 
Image Committee, we will also show a short movie 
introducing our activities at the beginning. Please 
invite your family and friends to the event. This 
would be a great opportunity for everyone to learn 
more about Rotary through our polio eradication 
efforts.
We don't know when the war in Ukraine will end. As 
you will see in MY ROTARY, Rotarians around the 
world are extending helping hands day after day. 
After the war is over, we will need to provide even 
further assistance. Let’ s keep it in mind and never 
stop extending our continued support.
I look forward to seeing you all during my official 
visit.
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Membership Report August 2022District 2750

Club Name 22/07/01 22/08/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shiba
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shimbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akasaka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Minato
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Azabu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Global
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome
Subtotal

181
61
52
50
33
17
19
17
430

181
66
52
52
35
17
18
18
439

0
5
0
2
2
0
-1
1
9

Chiyoda Group Club Name 22/07/01 22/08/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Aoyama
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jiyugaoka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai
Rotary E-Club of District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama
Rotary Club of Tokyo Daikanyama
Subtotal

17
13
35
35
28
434

17
14
34
35
28
437

0
1
-1
0
0
3

Club Name 22/07/01 22/08/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tsukiji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza New
Rotary Club of Tokyo-City Nihonbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo Shin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akebono
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sanno
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind
Subtotal

175
195
66
39
182
43
77
32
59
18
35
17
938 

175
199
67
40
183
45
78
33
59
18
35
16
948 

0
4
1
1
1
2
1
1
0
0
0
-1
10 

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/08/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hino
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Naka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Salvia
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tobihino
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji North
Subtotal

59
66
31
98
22
34
78
36
22
26
42
514

60
65
31
100
24
35
78
39
22
26
43
523

1
-1
0
2
2
1
0
3
0
0
1
9

Tama South Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/08/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Haneda
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Omori
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Konan Marine
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Osaki
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kamata
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Keihin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shirokane
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Takanawa
Subtotal

52
36
31
24
38
12
23
65
24
18
26
19
368

55
38
32
25
38
12
23
65
25
18
27
20
378

3
2
1
1
0
0
0
0
1
0
1
1
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Keihin Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/08/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kokubunji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Mitaka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inokashira
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume
Rotary E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing
Subtotal

119
39
38
41
51
38
85
25
48
42
28
15
20
589

118
41
38
41
51
40
85
25
48
43
29
17
20
596

-1
2
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
1
1
2
0
7

Tama Middle Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/08/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Josai
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seinan
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Harajuku
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Suginami
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jingu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ebisu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hiroo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shibuya
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Roppongi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Atago
Subtotal

186
52
36
14
36
27
109
28
35
55
36
614

186
54
36
14
38
27
110
28
36
55
37
621

0
2
0
0
2
0
1
0
1
0
1
7

Yamanote East Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/08/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Fuchu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inagi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tamagawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama Green
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki
Rotary Club of Tokyo i City
Subtotal

47
64
16
26
36
14
23
62
18
306

51
66
16
25
36
17
22
67
19
319

4
2
0
-1
0
3
-1
5
1

13

Tama East Group

Club Name 22/07/01 22/08/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Guam
Rotary Club of Saipan
Rotary Club of Tumon Bay
Rotary Club of Northern Guam
Rotary Club of Pohnpei
Rotary Club of Palau
Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise
Rotary Club of Truk Lagoon
Rotary E-Club of Pago Bay Guam
Subtotal

53
50
62
32
16
16
16
8
25
278

53
50
63
32
16
16
16
8
25
279

0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

Pacific Basin Group

Total in Japan - 88

Total in 2750 dis. - 97

4,193 

4,471 

4,261 

4,540 

68 

69 

Club Name 22/07/01 22/08/31 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Meguro
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jonan
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yamanote
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo Shin

41
30
14
89
25
77
30

41
31
14
89
27
77
30

0
1
0
0
2
0
0

Yamanote West Group


